
COVER STORY 
BESTCCLLEG S 

Various state 
and centrally 
sponsored 
scholarships 
and initiatives 

have bridged 
the gender gap 
and played a 
significant role in 
attracting more 
women to pursue 
STEM courses. 

As a result, we 
are witnessing 
a positive 
transformation 
in the 
representation 
of women in 

traditionally 
male-dominated 
fields of science, 
technology, 
anninearing and 

ics. 

Koneru Lakshman 
Havish 
Vice president, 
KL Deemed to be University 

106| THE WEEK " JUNE 18, 2023 

219 

219 

225 

225 

227 

228 

228 

228 

231 

232 

233 

233 

235 

236 

236 

236 

236 

240 

241 

241 

243 

243 

245 

246 

247 

248 

248 

250 

251 

252 

253 

254 

255 

256 

257 

257 

259 

260 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

P 

School of Engineering & Technology, Poorni ma University 
Teelaga Krishna Reddy Engineering College Budge Budge Institute of Technology Kuppam Engineering College 
Chandigarh Engineering College Jhanjeri Matrusri Engineering College 
KG Reddy College of Engineering & Technology Nehru College of Engineering and Research Centre 
Dr. Sudhir Chandra Sur Institute of Technology and Sports Complex 
Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Institute of 
Technology 

Shri Ram Murti Smarak College of Engineer 
ing and Technology 
Roorkee College of Engineering 
Nutan Maharashtra Institute of Engineering 
and Technology 
Shirpur Education Society's R. C. Patel Insti 
tute of Technology 

Methodist College of Engineering and Technology 
Ramachandra College of Engineering 
Nehru Institute of Engineering and Technology 
Mar Baselios College of Engineering and 
Technology 
Gnanamani College of Technology 

Jawaharlal College of Engineeering and 
Technology 
T. John Institute of Technology 
College of Engineering & Technology, K. R. 
Mangalam University 
B.G.S. Institute of Technology 
Ravindra College of Engineering for Women 

Sri Venkateswara Engineering College 
Nehru lnstitute of Technology 
Chhotubhai Gopalbhai Patel Institute of 

Technology 
MJR College of Engineering and Technology 

JD College of Engineering & Management 
Institute of Engineering and Management 
NSHM Knowledge Campus, Durgapur - Group 
of Institutions 
Parisutham Institute of Technology and Science 

JLU School of engineering and technology 

CMR University - School of Engineering and 
Technology 
Vidya College of Engineering 

Kunwar Satya Vira College of Engineering & 

Management 
Swami Vivekananda Institute of Science & 

Technology 
Greater Kolkata College of Engineering and 

Management 

Jaipur 

Hyderabad 
Kolkata 

Kuppam 
Mohali 

Hyderabad 
Moinabad 

Thrissur 

Kolkata 

Panvel 

Bareilly 
Roorkee 

Pune 

Shirpur 

Hyderabad 

Eluru 

Coimbatore 
Thiruvanan 
thapuram 
Namakkal 

Palakkad 

Bengaluru 

Gurugram 

Mandya 
Kurnooi 

Tirupati 
Coimbatore 

Surat 

Chittoor 

Nagpur 
Jaipur 

Durgapur 

Thanjavur 

Bhopal 
Bengaluru 

Meerut 

Bijnor 

Kolkata 

Baruipur 

168 

168 

167 

167 

166 

164 

164 

164 

163 

162 

161 

161 

160 

158 

158 

158 

158 

156 

155 

155 

154 

154 

152 

151 

150 

148 

148 

147 

145 
144 

135 

133 

128 

127 

123 

123 

120 

116 

Highlight


