

Various state and centrally sponsored scholarships and initiatives have bridged the gender gap and played a significant role in attracting more women to pursue STEM courses. As a result, we are witnessing a positive transformation in the representation of women in traditionally male-dominated fields of science, technology, engineering and ics.

Koneru Lakshman Havish

Vice president, KL Deemed to be University

		Cohool of F		
219	Р	School of Engineering & Technology, Poorni- ma University	Jaipur	168
219	Р	Teelaga Krishna Reddy Engineeric C		168
225	Р	and a substitute of Technology	Hyderabad	167
225	Р	Kuppam Engineering College	Kolkata	167
227	P	Chandigarh Engineering College Jhanjeri	Kuppam Mohali	166
228	P	Matrusri Engineering College	Hyderabad	164
228	P	KG Reddy College of Engineering & Technology	Moinabad	164
228	P	Nehru College of Engineering and Research Centre	Thrissur	164
231	P	Dr. Sudhir Chandra Sur Institute of Technology and Sports Complex	Kolkata	163
232	Р	Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Institute of Technology	Panvel	162
233	Р	Shri Ram Murti Smarak College of Engineer- ing and Technology	Bareilly	161
233	P	Roorkee College of Engineering	Roorkee	161
235	Р	Nutan Maharashtra Institute of Engineering and Technology	Pune	160
236	Р	Shirpur Education Society's R. C. Patel Insti- tute of Technology	Shirpur	158
236	Р	Methodist College of Engineering and Technology	Hyderabad	158
236	P	Ramachandra College of Engineering	Eluru	158
236	P	Nehru Institute of Engineering and Technology	Coimbatore	158
240	р	Mar Baselios College of Engineering and Technology	Thiruvanan- thapuram	156
241	P	Gnanamani College of Technology	Namakkal	155
241	P	Jawaharlal College of Engineeering and Technology	Palakkad	155
243	Р	T. John Institute of Technology	Bengaluru	154
243	Р	College of Engineering & Technology, K. R. Mangalam University	Gurugram	154
245	P	B.G.S. Institute of Technology	Mandya	152
246	P	Ravindra College of Engineering for Women	Kurnool	151
247	P	Sri Venkateswara Engineering College	Tirupati	150
248	P	Nehru Institute of Technology	Coimbatore	148
248	Р	Chhotubhai Gopalbhai Patel Institute of Technology	Surat	148
250	P	M.JR College of Engineering and Technology	Chittoor	147
251	Р	J D College of Engineering & Management	Nagpur	145
252	Р	Institute of Engineering and Management	Jaipur	144
253	Р	NSHM Knowledge Campus, Durgapur - Group	Durgapur	135
254	P	Parisutham Institute of Technology and Science	Thanjavur	133
255	P	unicehool of engineering and technology	Bhopal	128
256	Р	CMR University - School of Engineering and	Bengaluru	127
257	Р	a u of Engineering	Meerut	123
257	P	Kunwar Satya Vira College of Engineering &	Bijnor	123
259	Р	Swami Vivekananda ilistitute of Science d	Kolkata	120
260	Р	Technology Greater Kolkata College of Engineering and Management	Baruipur	116